TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM422461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winery Exchange, Inc.		01/18/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vermont Information Processing, Inc.	
Street Address:	402 Watertower Circle	
City:	Colchester	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05446	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VERMONT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2609270	TRADEPULSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8026581456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-658-0220

Email: trademark@gravelshea.com Correspondent Name: Pauline Law, Gravel & Shea PC Address Line 1: 76 St Paul Street, P. O. Box 369 Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pauline Law
SIGNATURE:	/Pauline Law/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOCS-#1218952-v1-Vermont Information Processing, Inc. Winery Exchange - TradePulse Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0275

900401155

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Winery Exchange, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation, hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Vermont Information Processing, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Vermont corporation, effective as of the date hereof, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the name and trademark TRADEPULSE (including United States Trademark Registration No. 2,609,270), and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the same, together with all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

By:

President and CEO, WINERY EXCHANGE, INC.

Date: January 18, 2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 04/04/2017